
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

April   2008  -  March   2009

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-      5.4
-      9.7
-      5.3

       4.5
       0.0
      11.9

 133,449
 854

 2,760

 128,808
 0

 3,124

 141,036
 946

 2,914

 123,279
 0

 2,793

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  275,218

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 137,063

 131,932

 144,896

 126,072

-      5.4

       4.6

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,450,647

 37,057

 61,515

 6,449,779
 868

 37,057
 0

 61,515
 0

-      7.0
     508.3

-      6.3
       0.0

-      3.4
       0.0

 12,908,855
 1,764

 77,882
 0

 122,969
 0

 13,877,064
 290

 83,120
 0

 127,355
 0

 6,459,076
 896

 40,825
 0

 61,454
 0

 6,459,972

 40,825

 61,454

 12,910,619

 77,882

 122,969

 13,877,354

 83,120

 127,355

-      7.0

-      6.3

-      3.4

 262,257  264,315 -      0.8
 6,738  6,653        1.3

 268,995  270,968 -      0.7Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 4,937
 1,286

 5,244
 785

-      5.9
      63.8

Non-Commercial:

 276,997 -      0.6

 6,223  6,029        3.2Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  8,739,949  8,803,213  18,242,128 -      3.8 17,543,162
 138,516  144,799  300,309 -      5.7 283,315Transborder

Total - Commercial  8,878,465  8,948,012  17,826,477  18,542,437 -      3.9

Total - Non-Commercial  4,290  4,342  8,632  9,340 -      7.6

 2,980
 5,652

 2,459
 6,881

      21.2
-     17.9

 1,497
 2,845

 1,483
 2,807

Grand Total - Passengers  17,835,109  18,551,777 -      3.9 8,952,354 8,882,755

Total - Air Carrier  6,549,219  6,562,251  13,111,470  14,087,829 -      6.9

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  2,329,246  2,385,761  4,715,007  4,454,608        5.8

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,289,302
 0

 39,944

 2,343,241
 0

 42,520

 4,632,543
 0

 82,464

 4,364,774
 0

 89,834

       6.1
       0.0
-      8.2

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 13
 0
 0

 4,200
 18
 0

 134
 0
 1

 2,062
 23
 0

 4
 0
 0

 3,205
 0
 0

 9
 0
 0

 995
 18
 0

-     90.1
-    100.0
-    100.0

     103.7
-     23.2
-    100.0

 13

 4,217

 134

 2,085

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 4

 3,205

 9

 1,013

-     90.1

     102.3

Grand Total - Cargo  4,231  2,219 3,209 1,022       90.6

 4,213  2,195 3,209 1,004Domestic
 18  24

      91.9
-     25.0 0 18

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -




